Page 77
Features
Character Format ........................................5x7 Dots with Cursor
Backlight................................................................................LED
Options..............................................Yellow STN, 6 o’Clock View
                                                                      Normal/Extended Temperature
                                                                            Normal/Negative Displays
Physical Data
Module Size.........................................53.0W x 20.0H x 8.5T mm
Viewing Area Size..........................................36.0W x 10.0H mm
Weight....................................................................................10g
Block Diagram
 Pin Connections
PIN NO. SYMBOL LEVEL FUNCTION
1 VSS - 0V
Power supply2 VDD - 5V
3 VL - -
4 RS H/L H:  Data input
L:  Instruction data input
5 R/W H/L H:  Data read
L:  Data write
6 E H,H→L Enable signal
7 D0 H/L
Data bus
8 D1 H/L
9 D2 H/L
10 D3 H/L
11 D4 H/L
12 D5 H/L
13 D6 H/L
14 D7 H/L
15 A Anode for LED back light
16 K Cathode for LED back light
Dimensional Drawing
Dimension tolerance: +/-0.3mm
16 Character x 2 Lines, Very Small Size, LED Backlight
 Electrical Characteristics (VDD=5.0±0.25V 25°C)
PARAMETER SYM CONDITION MIN TYP MAX UNIT
INPUT HIGH VOLTAGE VIH - 2.2 VDD V
INPUT LOW VOLTAGE VIL - VSS - 0.6 V
OUTPUT HIGH VOLTAGE VOH IOH=0.2mA 2.4 - VDD V
OUTPUT LOW VOLTAGE VOL IOL=1.2mA VSS - 0.4 V
POWER SUPPLY CURRENT IDD VDD=5.0V, VL=4.4V - 1.0 2.0 mA
POWER SUPPLY FOR LCD VDD-VL TA=25°C 4.4 V
LED FORWARD VOLTAGE VF IF=20mA 4.2 V
BRIGHTNESS L VF=4.2V, IF=20mA 7 10 - NIT
DRIVE METHOD 1/16 Duty
 Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN MAX UNIT
SUPPLY VOLTAGE VDD-VSS 0 7.0 V
SUPPLY VOLTAGE FOR LCD VDD-VL 0 13.5 V
INPUT VOLTAGE VIN 0 VDD+0.3 V
OPERATING TEMPERATURE TOP 0 50 °C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE TSTG -20 70 °C
LED FORWARD CURRENT IF - 40 mA
LED REVERSE VOLTAGE VR - 8 V
LED POWER CONSUMPTION PD - 220 mW
HDM16216L-S
D0 - D7
E
R/W
RS
VL
VDD
VSS
K
A
LCD
CONTROLLER
HD44780
or
EQUIVALENT
LCD PANEL
LED BACKLIGHT
COM
SEG
16
40
DRIVER X24
40
RESISTOR SUPPLIED BY USER
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for LCD Character Display Modules & Accessories category:
Click to view products by  Hantronix manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
HG9Z-AC501  HG9Z-SCI25B  LCM-S01602DTRA-3  HDM16216L-S-L30S  HG9Z-XC213  EA FL-10P  MDLS-81809-LV-GLED4G  MDLS-
20265-LV-GLED4G  NMTC-S16205DFYHSAY-22  NHD-0420AZ-FSW-GBW-33V33-0  CM1644-SGR1  162A BC BW  LCM-S02002DSM-
Y  162D BA BC  HDM24216H-2-P9XS  DEM 16207 FGH-PW  DEM 16207 SBH-PW-N  DEM 16207 SYH-PY  RC0802A1-LLG-JWVE
RC0802A1-LLR-JWVE  RC0802A-TIW-ESV  RC0802A-TIY-ESV  RC1202A-BIY-CSX  RC1202A-BIY-ESX  RC1602A-BIW-CSV
RC1602A-YHW-CSV  RC1602B-GHY-CSXD  RC1602B-TIW-CSV  RC1602B-YHY-CSVD  RC1602D-GHY-ESX  RC2002A2-LLB-JSVE
RC2002A-GHG-CSV  RC2004A-BIW-ESX  RC2004A-GHW-CSV  RC2004A-LLB-JSVE  RC2004A-LLH-JSV  RC2004A-LLR-JSVE  DEM
08171 SYH-LY  DEM 08172 SYH-PY  DEM16101SYH-LY  DEM 16209 SBH-PW-N  DEM 16210 SGH  DEM 16214 FGH-PW  DEM 16216
FDH-P(RGB)-N  DEM16216SYH-LY  DEM 16217 SYH-PY  DEM 16221 SYH  DEM 16221 SYH (FFCF/TR)/V  DEM 16227 FGH-PW  DEM
16227 SBH-PW-N